# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Zhongwen Zhu	09/10/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Telefonaktiebolaget L M Ericsson (publ)
Street Address:	SE-164 83
City:	Stockholm
State/Country:	SWEDEN

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12201933

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (514)345-7929

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 514-345-7955

Email: mary.yp.lee@ericsson.com

Correspondent Name: Alex Nicolaescu

Address Line 1: Ericsson Canada Inc., Patent Department

Address Line 2: 8400 Decarie Blvd.

Address Line 4: Montreal, QC, CANADA H4P 2N2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P26451US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Alex Nicolaescu

Total Attachments: 3

source=P26451US1 - Assignment#page1.tif source=P26451US1 - Assignment#page2.tif source=P26451US1 - Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021939 FRAME: 0793

500724079

. 구 840,00

PATENT APPLICATION DOCKET NO.: P26451US1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Zhongwen Zhu, an individual who resides in Canada at the address

set forth below, is the sole owner of the entire interest in the invention for:

**Service Sharing Among IMS Users** 

for which application for United States Letters Patent is being made; and

WHEREAS, TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET L M ERICSSON (PUBL)

("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, having

its principal place of business at S-164 83, Stockholm, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring

ASSIGNOR'S entire interest in the invention, and in the said application and any Letters

Patent that may issue therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire interest in said invention and in said application and

all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions,

continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby

- Page 1 of 3 -

PATENT APPLICATION DOCKET NO.: P26451US1

authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents

for said invention, insofar as ASSIGNOR'S interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR also hereby assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and

legal representatives, the full and exclusive interest in the invention disclosed in said

application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain

patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name

throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary

notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in

appropriate registries.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any powers-of-attorney, applications,

assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers necessary to perfect such

interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees that he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE,

or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to him respecting any

improvements in said invention. At the expense of said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees

to testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional,

continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and substitute applications; make all lawful

oaths; and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid

said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce

proper protection for said invention in all countries.

- Page 2 of 3 -

PATENT REEL: 021939 FRAME: 0795

IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I have duly executed	this assignment thisday of
September	, 2008.	
•		wen Zhu
Address:		
2180 Etienne-Montgolfier Saint-Laurent, Quebec H4R 3H7, Canada		
SIGNATURE OF ZHONG	WEN ZHU WITNESSED E	BY:
		MARY LEE Printed Name
May Lee Signature	<u>09/10/2008</u> Date	3216 NOORDUYN/ST. SAINT-LAURENT RUEBEC HYR IAZ CANADA Addréss
		CALA DE GEON Printed Name
Lola Deleon Signature	09/10/2008 Date	4625 TRENHOLME MONTREAL, QC CANADA HUBIX8 Address

- Page 3 of 3 -

**RECORDED: 12/08/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021939 FRAME: 0796